INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED TEMPORARY RULEMAKING

(PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO RULE 11 NCAC 23G.0104)

JUNE 25, 2020 2:00 P.M.

VIA TELECONFERENCE ONLY DUE TO COVID-19

Teleconference #: 1-888-363-4735 Access Code: 4465746

LINK TO PROPOSED TEMPORARY RULE ON OAH WEBSITE:

https://files.nc.gov/ncoah/documents/Rules/11-NCAC-23G-.0104-proposed-temporary-rule.pdf

LINK TO PROPOSED TEMPORARY RULE ON NCIC WEBSITE:

https://www.ic.nc.gov/11%20NCAC%2023G%20.0104-%20Proposed%20Temporary%20Rule%20Amendment.pdf

PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED TEMPORARY RULEMAKING $\underline{ AGENDA}$

2:00 P.M. – June 25, 2020

Public Hearing Via Teleconference Only Due to COVID-19 Teleconference #: 1-888-363-4735; Access Code: 4465746

1) Introduction

By Chair Philip A. Baddour, III

2) Submission of Proposed Temporary Rule Amendment to 11 NCAC 23G .0104 and Submission of Written Comments Received to Date

By Gina Cammarano, Rulemaking Coordinator

3) Dates

- a) Proposed Temporary Rule Amendment filed with Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) on June 8, 2020.
- b) Published on Industrial Commission's website on June 8, 2020.
- c) Emailed to Industrial Commission's Rules listsery on June 8, 2020.
- d) Published on OAH website on June 12, 2020.
- e) Public written comment period began June 15, 2020 and ends July 8, 2020.

4) Open for Comments

a) The public comment period ends July 8, 2020. Comments may be submitted to Gina Cammarano, Rulemaking Coordinator by email at gic.nc.gov or by U.S. mail at 1240 Mail Service Center, Raleigh NC 27699-1240. Please note that emailto:emailt